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Enrollment Statistics University Wide 
3,054 

Students enrolled during Fall 2015 Term 
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    

  University  Enrollment Percentage 

Student Level Undergraduate  2,650 86.8% 

Graduate    404 13.2% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Students 2,503 82.0% 

Part-time Students 551 18.0% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

2,303 
347 

75.4% 
11.4% 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

200 
204 

6.5% 
6.7% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents

2,525 
529 

82.7% 
17.3% 

Ethnicity Black 
White 

Hispanic 
American Indian 

Asian 
Non-Resident Alien 

Unknown/More than one Race 

2,745 
249 
13 
6 

19 
8 

14 

89.9% 
8.2% 
0.4% 
0.2% 
0.6% 
0.3% 
0.5% 

Gender Female 
Male 

1,647 
1,407 

53.9% 
46.1% 

 

Student Classification 

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage

First-time Freshmen 494 16.2% 

Other Freshmen 283 9.3% 

Freshmen Total 777 25.4% 

Sophomores 495 16.2% 

Juniors 403 13.2% 

Seniors 735 24.1% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 240 7.9% 

Undergraduate Total 2,650 86.8% 

   

Graduates   

First-Time Masters 90 2.9% 

Other Masters 224 7.3% 

Masters Total 314 10.3% 

First-Time Ed. Specialists 9 0.3% 

Other Ed. Specialists 22 0.7% 

Ed. Specialists Total 31 1.0% 

First-Time Doctoral 9 0.3% 

Other Doctoral 46 1.5% 

Doctoral Total 55 1.8% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 4 0.1% 

Graduate Total 404 13.2% 

   

University Total  3,054 100.00% 

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 



 

   

 Headcount  
Enrollment* 

Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 3,054 100.00% 

School of Business 346 11.3% 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 114 3.7% 

Business Administration 232 7.6% 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 846 27.7% 

Education 289 9.4% 

English and Modern Languages 147 4.8% 

Social Sciences 189 6.2% 

Visual and Performing Arts 135 4.4% 

Educational Leadership 86 2.8% 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 695 22.8% 

Biological and Physical Sciences 303 9.9% 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 190 6.2% 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 107 3.5% 

Mathematics and Computer Science 95 3.1% 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 900 29.5% 

Family and Consumer Sciences 148 4.8% 

Health Sciences 380 12.4% 

Human Services 372 12.2% 

Military Science - - 

Undeclared 267 8.7% 

 

 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment (FTE) 

Student FTE** 
Enrollment

Undergraduate Graduate 

 
University-Wide 

2727.50 2465.10 Graduate:  262.40 
Masters:  240.41 
Doctoral:  21.99

School of Business 237.89 217.39 20.50 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 88.06 83.06 5.00 

Business Administration 149.83 134.33 15.50 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 1139.40 1048.16 91.24 

Education 237.75 193.17 44.58 

English and Modern Languages 415.80 414.80 1.00 

Social Sciences 300.80 298.80 2.00 

Visual and Performing Arts 141.39 141.39 - 

Educational Leadership 43.66 - 43.66 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 833.30 816.30 17.00 

Biological and Physical Sciences 379.54 378.79 0.75 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 96.98 82.73 14.25 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 37.59 37.59 - 

Mathematics and Computer Science 319.19 317.19 2.00 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 516.91 383.25 133.66 

Family and Consumer Sciences 102.59 94.59 8.00 

Health Sciences 215.82 159.66 56.16 

Human Services 183.10 113.60 69.50 

Military Science 15.40 15.40 - 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment 
 Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 


