South Carolina State University Fall 2015 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 3,054

Students enrolled during Fall 2015 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

			_
University		Enrollment	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	2,650	86.8%
	Graduate	404	13.2%
Student Status	Full-time Students	2,503	82.0%
	Part-time Students	551	18.0%
	Full-time Undergraduate Part-time Undergraduate	2,303 347	75.4% 11.4%
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	200 204	6.5% 6.7%
Residency	South Carolina Residents Non-SC Residents	2,525 529	82.7% 17.3%
Ethnicity	Black White Hispanic American Indian Asian Non-Resident Alien Unknown/More than one Race	2,745 249 13 6 19 8 14	89.9% 8.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5%
Gender	Female Male	1,647 1,407	53.9% 46.1%
	1 11415	3,101	
	Student Classific	ation	
dergraduates		Enrollment	Percentage
First-	time Freshmen	494	16.2%
Oth	er Freshmen	283	9.3%
Fre	shmen Total	777	25.4%
S	ophomores	495	16.2%
	Juniors	403	13.2%
	Seniors	735	24.1%
Unclassified	Non-Degree Seeking	240	7.9%
Under	graduate Total	2,650	86.8%
aduates			
First	-Time Masters	90	2.9%
Ot	her Masters	224	7.3%
	asters Total	314	10.3%
	ne Ed. Specialists	9	0.3%
	Ed. Specialists	22	0.7%
	pecialists Total	31	1.0%
	Time Doctoral	9	0.3%
	her Doctoral	46	1.5%
	ctoral Total	55	1.8%
Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking		4	0.1%
Graduate Total		404	13.2%
iversity Total		3,054	100.00%

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%

	Headcou Enrollmer		Percentage of Enrollment
University-Wide	3,054		100.00%
School of Business	346		11.3%
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	114		3.7%
Business Administration	232		7.6%
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	846		27.7%
Education	Education 289		9.4%
English and Modern Languages	nglish and Modern Languages 147		4.8%
Social Sciences	189		6.2%
Visual and Performing Arts	135		4.4%
Educational Leadership 86			2.8%
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	ogy 695		22.8%
Biological and Physical Sciences	303		9.9%
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	190		6.2%
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	107		3.5%
Mathematics and Computer Science	95		3.1%
College of Graduate and Professional Studies	900		29.5%
Family and Consumer Sciences	148		4.8%
Health Sciences	380		12.4%
Human Services	372		12.2%
	-		
Military Science	-		-
Military Science Undeclared	267		- 8.7%
	267 Student FTE** Enrollment	Undergradua	
Undeclared Full-time Equivalent	Student FTE**	Undergradua 2465.10	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)	Student FTE** Enrollment		Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50	2465.10	Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89	2465.10	Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration	Student FTE**	2465.10 217.39 83.06	Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33	Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 -
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39 43.66	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80 141.39	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 - 43.66
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39 43.66 833.30	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80 141.39 - 816.30	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 - 43.66 17.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39 43.66 833.30 379.54	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80 141.39 - 816.30 378.79	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 - 43.66 17.00 0.75
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39 43.66 833.30 379.54 96.98	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80 141.39 - 816.30 378.79 82.73	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 - 43.66 17.00 0.75
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39 43.66 833.30 379.54 96.98 37.59	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80 141.39 - 816.30 378.79 82.73 37.59	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 - 43.66 17.00 0.75 14.25 -
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39 43.66 833.30 379.54 96.98 37.59 319.19	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80 141.39 - 816.30 378.79 82.73 37.59 317.19	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 - 43.66 17.00 0.75 14.25 - 2.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science College of Graduate and Professional Studies	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39 43.66 833.30 379.54 96.98 37.59 319.19 516.91	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80 141.39 - 816.30 378.79 82.73 37.59 317.19 383.25	Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 - 43.66 17.00 0.75 14.25 - 2.00 133.66
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science College of Graduate and Professional Studies Family and Consumer Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 2727.50 237.89 88.06 149.83 1139.40 237.75 415.80 300.80 141.39 43.66 833.30 379.54 96.98 37.59 319.19 516.91 102.59	2465.10 217.39 83.06 134.33 1048.16 193.17 414.80 298.80 141.39 - 816.30 378.79 82.73 37.59 317.19 383.25 94.59	Graduate Graduate: 262.40 Masters: 240.41 Doctoral: 21.99 20.50 5.00 15.50 91.24 44.58 1.00 2.00 - 43.66 17.00 0.75 14.25 - 2.00 133.66 8.00

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment **Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%